= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 15:05 CORK, 5f
Doneraile Handicap (Premier Handicap) (Class ) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

o
2 (11) .ﬁ?
4(8) .’
5 (12) ﬂ
6(2) "
7(5) .
-}
9 (6) .

o0 €
11 (3)
(i) 1.[0
B A
14 (7) ﬁ

00-2160

015101

253-757

88-2408

324-112

36270-5

41094-6

46-4416

041-517

250430

003812

601

3-62516

84-7331

LAUGH A MINUTE (GB) 6
b g Mayson - Funny Enough

NORDIC PASSAGE 13D
b g Dabirsim - Nordic Spruce

WHEELS ON FIRE (FR) 20D
bay c Sidestep - Winds Up

ARDHOOMEY 17 cD
b g Dark Angel - Moy Joy

STRONG JOHNSON 30D BF

b g Le Cadre Noir - Isabella Rose

GOODNIGHT GIRL 29

g m Clodovil - Leenavesta

MY LAUREATE 49D
b f Rajj - Imitation

INFLECTION POINT 13D

br g Invincible Spirit - Danuta

TIDE OF TIME (GB) 13D
b g Choisir - Good To Follow

MASTER MATT (GB)5D
b g Slade Power - Ahaaly

ELZAAMONE 13D

b c Elzaam - Navajo Princess

CHOCQUINTO 13D

b f Requinto - Sara Hammock

LADY MAURA 13D

b f Muhaarar - Mathuna

MUSICAL RUE 15D

ch f Exceed and Excel - Musical Bar

Long Handicap: Musical Rue 8 - 1

510-0

59-10t

39-9b

89 -6t

49-6

59-2

49-0

48-13

68-13

48-12bl

38-7tp

38-6

38-6

38-6

G M Ryan (3)
A McGuinness

D W O'Connor (3)
J F Levins

W J Lee
A Fogarty

Sam Ewing (10)
G M Lyons

S Foley
K P Cotter

D P McDonogh
S Lynam

G F Carroll
G M Lyons

R P Cleary
K P Cotter

0 J Orr
E Lynam

L F Roche
Matthew J Smith

C D Hayes
Niall Egan

W M Lordan
Miss McLoughlin

D E Sheehy (5)
John Patrick
Murtagh

N M Crosse (5)
W McCreery

99

95

97

91

91

87

85

84

84

83

81

80

80

80



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: NORDIC PASSAGE continues to defy the handicapper and connections could well
have a Stakes sprinter on their hands before too long. He's a strong traveller when he gets cover and a
good pace to aim at, and he has a handy knack of not winning by too far so he looks to have a good
chance of overcoming a 4lbs rise for his latest win at the Curragh. Strong Johnson has had an
excellent season as well, and he can reverse form from Navan with Tide Of Time who might prefer a
stiffer finish than he'll get at this venue. Of the three-year-olds, Wheels On Fire got to within a length or
so of the classy A'ali last year at Doncaster and he can't be ruled out dropping into handicap company,
while there could be more to come from speedy front-runner Elzaamone who should be suited by this
flat track.

Top Tip: NORDIC PASSAGE (2)

Watch out for: STRONG JOHNSON (5)
EREE] races

WHLOADF

l"."'l DOWNLOAD FOR
W ana300 |

Mrates DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



