

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 15:05 CORK, 5f

Doneraile Handicap (Premier Handicap) (Class) (3YO plus)

Doneralle Handicap (Premier Handicap) (Class) (3YO plus)						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (10)		00-2160	LAUGH A MINUTE (GB) 6 b g Mayson - Funny Enough	5 10 - 0	G M Ryan (3) A McGuinness	99
2 (11)		015101	NORDIC PASSAGE 13 D b g Dabirsim - Nordic Spruce	5 9 - 10t	D W O'Connor (3) J F Levins	95
3 (1)		253-757	WHEELS ON FIRE (FR) 20 D bay c Sidestep - Winds Up	3 9 - 9b	W J Lee A Fogarty	97
4 (8)	AR°	88-2408	ARDHOOMEY 17 CD b g Dark Angel - Moy Joy	8 9 - 6t	Sam Ewing (10) G M Lyons	91
5 (12)	#	324-112	STRONG JOHNSON 30 D BF b g Le Cadre Noir - Isabella Rose	49-6	S Foley K P Cotter	91
6 (2)		36270-5	GOODNIGHT GIRL 29 g m Clodovil - Leenavesta	59-2	D P McDonogh S Lynam	87
7 (5)		41094-6	MY LAUREATE 49 D b f Rajj - Imitation	49-0	G F Carroll G M Lyons	85
8 (4)	B °	46-4416	INFLECTION POINT 13 D br g Invincible Spirit - Danuta	48-13	R P Cleary K P Cotter	84
9 (6)	A	041-517	TIDE OF TIME (GB) 13 D b g Choisir - Good To Follow	68-13	O J Orr E Lynam	84
10 (9)		250430	MASTER MATT (GB) 5 D b g Slade Power - Ahaaly	48 - 12b1	L F Roche Matthew J Smith	83
11 (3)		003812	ELZAAMONE 13 D b c Elzaam - Navajo Princess	3 8 - 7tp	C D Hayes Niall Egan	81
12 (14)		601	CHOCQUINTO 13 D b f Requinto - Sara Hammock	38-6	W M Lordan Miss McLoughlin	80
13 (13)		3-62516	LADY MAURA 13 D b f Muhaarar - Mathuna	38-6	D E Sheehy (5) John Patrick Murtagh	80
14 (7)		84-7331	MUSICAL RUE 15 D ch f Exceed and Excel - Musical Bar	38-6	N M Crosse (5) W McCreery	80
Long Har	ndicap: Mu	isical Rue 8	- 1			

ATR VERDICT: NORDIC PASSAGE continues to defy the handicapper and connections could well have a Stakes sprinter on their hands before too long. He's a strong traveller when he gets cover and a good pace to aim at, and he has a handy knack of not winning by too far so he looks to have a good chance of overcoming a 4lbs rise for his latest win at the Curragh. Strong Johnson has had an excellent season as well, and he can reverse form from Navan with Tide Of Time who might prefer a stiffer finish than he'll get at this venue. Of the three-year-olds, Wheels On Fire got to within a length or so of the classy A'ali last year at Doncaster and he can't be ruled out dropping into handicap company, while there could be more to come from speedy front-runner Elzaamone who should be suited by this flat track.

Top Tip: NORDIC PASSAGE (2)

Watch out for: STRONG JOHNSON (5)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



